

**2008 No. 221**

**TRIBUNALS AND INQUIRIES**

**The Charity Tribunal Rules 2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-080903-8

---

CORRECTION

Page 5, rule 3(11), line one: "...under these rules..." should read, "...under these Rules...";

Page 11, rule 18(5): "If an expert witnesses is named in accordance with rule (4)(c),..." should read, "If an expert witness is named in accordance with paragraph (4)(c),...";

Page 11, rule 18(5)(c): "request the Tribunals' permission..." should read, "request the Tribunal's permission...";

Page 11, rule 19(4): "If an expert witnesses..." should read, "If an expert witness...";

Page 11, rule 19(4): "...the Commission must—" should read, "...the appellant must—"; and

Page 11, rule 19(4)(c): "request the Tribunals' permission..." should read, "request the Tribunal's permission...".

*February 2008*

